
Name (First) Name (Last) Title or Position College Primary Email

Afif Achmad Admin  - I pick Irvine Valley College afifs.achmad@gmail.com

Cristal Arredondo Center Operations Supervisor Southwestern Community College carredondo@swccd.edu

Jessica Artinger Program Director, Planetarium Orange Coast College jartinger3@occ.cccd.edu

Lindsey Ayotte
Acting Dean, Business, Education & Professional
Programs Skyline College ayottel@smccd.edu

Amy Baker Director, Apprenticeship Programs Lemoore College amybaker@whccd.edu

Paula Barrera Partida Apprenticeship Director Norco College paula.barrera@norcocollege.edu

Helen Barriere MESA Program Manager Cerritos College Hbarriere@cerritos.edu

Rachel Bates Vice President, Academic Affairs Lake Tahoe Community College rachel.bates@ltcc.edu

Jennifer Baughn Human Resources Manager & Title IX Officer Monterey Peninsula College jennifer.baughn@gmail.com

Theresa Becker Dean, Nursing and Allied Health Palo Verde College theresa.becker@paloverde.edu

Christine Cecil Director, Health and Wellness Santa Ana College cecil_christine@sac.edu

Agustin Cervantes Executive Director, Bay Area K-16 Collaborative Chabot-Las Positas CCD acervantes@clpccd.org

Saloshni Chand Director, College Fiscal Services San Jose City College saloshni.chand@sjcc.edu

Pamela Chao Dean, Language & Communication (interim) American River College chaop@arc.losrios.edu

Nancy Cortes Associate Dean, Institutional Effectiveness San Diego Mesa College ncortes@sdccd.edu

Herbert Cortez Associate Dean, Instruction-STEM Monterey Peninsula College hcortez@mpc.edu

Karen Covarrubias Executive Assistant Long Beach City College kcovarrubias@lbcc.edu



Martin Covarrubias
Program Manager: RISE Scholars & Educational
Justice Programs Rio Hondo College Mcovarrubias@riohondo.edu

Brook Crouse Executive Secretary Columbia College crouseb@yosemite.edu

Armineh Dereghishian Assistant Dean, Students Irvine Valley College adereghishian@ivc.edu

Kilty Devine Director, Purchasing Lake Tahoe Community College kndevine@ltcc.edu

Claudia Diaz Carrasco Dean San Diego City College claudiazpg@gmail.com

Maria Ek Ewell DSPS Director Irvine Valley College mekewell@ivc.edu

Brian Forbes Associate Dean, Nursing Modesto Junior College forbesb@yosemite.edu

Lauren Ford
Dean, Strategic Partnerships & Workforce
Development Skyline College fordla@smccd.edu

Philomena Franco Director, Financial Aid Chabot College pfranco@chabotcollege.edu

Carlos Gamez Jr Director, TRiO Programs Yuba College cgamez@yccd.edu

Maria Garcia Interim Dean, Counseling & Guided Pathways Compton College mgarcia74@compton.edu

Lisa Gardiner Faculty Lassen Community College lgardiner@lassencollege.edu

Hector Garza Dean Imperial Valley College hector.garza@imperial.edu

Ileana Gil Director San Jose City College ileana.gil@sjcc.edu

Ernesto Gomez Interim Associate Dean Santa Ana College Gomez_Ernie@SAC.edu

Norma Alejandra Gonzalez
Interim Program Manager, Career Pathways &
Strong Workforce Glendale Community College nalejandrala@gmail.com

Nick Griffith Director, Career Education Porterville College nick.griffith@portervillecollege.edu



Ivan Guerrero Hartnell College iguerrero@hartnell.edu

Kurt Hill Director, College Technology Services San Diego Miramar College khill@sdccd.edu

Carina Hoffpauir Dean, English American River College hoffpac@arc.losrios.edu

Jarrod Holcombe M&O Director Los Medanos College jholcombe@losmedanos.edu

Brett Houser Interim Dean Imperial Valley College brett.houser@imperial.edu

Linda Hucks Director Monterey Peninsula College lhucks@mpc.edu

Jenny Hughes Director, K-12 Partnerships Mt. San Jacinto College jhughes@msjc.edu

Dr. Tony Jake Vice President, Administrative Services Cypress College tjake@cypresscollege.edu

Jamie Jones Director, MESA Program Antelope Valley College jamie.jones@avc.edu

Morgan Kirk Manager, Basic Needs Program Coastline College Mkirk11@cccd.edu

Rebecca Levelle Director, Student Support Programs Santa Rosa Junior College rlevelle@santarosa.edu

Christina Llerena Dean, Student Affairs Santa Barbara City College cllerena@pipeline.sbcc.edu

Kizzy Lopez Director, Basic Needs & Retention Fresno City College kizzy.lopez@fresnocitycollege.edu

Akia Marshall Director, Enrollment Services Mt. San Jacinto College amarshall@msjc.edu

Kevin O'Haire Director, DSPS Hartnell College kohaire@hartnell.edu

Jeff Orgera Dean, Academic Services San Diego Miramar College jorgera@sdccd.edu

Deborah Pirman Director, Extended Campus Allan Hancock College deborah.pirman@hancockcollege.edu

Dean of Athletics, Physical Education & kinesiology



Erin Price Project Manager SOCCCD eprice@socccd.edu

Jay Purnell Director, College Operations San Diego City College jpurnell@sdccd.edu

Judith Ramirez Night Facilities Operations Supervisor Saddleback College jramirez69@saddleback.edu

Joel Ramirez Director, EOPS, CARE, NextUp, & CalWORKs Yuba College yramirez@yccd.edu

Lisa Ratchford Dean, Social Sciences Diablo Valley College Lratchford@dvc.edu

Reggie Robles Program Manager, LEGACIE+ Rio Hondo College rerobles@riohondo.edu

Veronica Romero-Murillo
Associate Dean, Student Services & Special
Programs Grossmont College veronica.romero@gcccd.edu

Elsa Saenz Coordinator/Counselor Chabot College esaenz@chabotcollege.edu

Parisa Samaie Associate Dean, Library & Learning Resources Santa Ana College samaie_parisa@sac.edu

Ramon Serrano Acting Director, Financial Aid Hartnell College rserrano@hartnell.edu

Karen Gary Shamoyan
Department Manager, Student Outreach
Services Glendale Community College kshamoyan@glendale.edu

Tamu Smith-Kohls Director, Admissions & Records Bakersfield College thekohlsklan@gmail.com

Sue Stanley Director Online & Distance Education Programs Coastline College sstanley17@cccd.edu

Jinpa Tharchin Fiscal Services Manager Los Medanos College jtharchin@losmedanos.edu

James Thomas Executive Director, Fiscal Services Palo Verde CCD james.thomas@paloverde.edu

Rachael Tupper-Eoff Learning Connection Equity Director Chabot College rtupper-eoff@chabotcollege.edu

Mark Urban Director, Institutional Effectiveness Yuba College murban@yccd.edu



Tim Van Norman Irvine Valley College tvannorman@ivc.edu

Devin Walker Dean, Division, Student Equity and Success Cabrillo College dewalker@cabrillo.edu

Tami Washington Program Director, Nursing Chabot College twashington@chabotcollege.edu

Wayne Webster Executive Director of Information Technology Shasta College wwebster@shastacollege.edu

Micherri Wiggs
Interim Dean, Languages, Humanities, & Social
Science Riverside City College micherri.wiggs@rcc.edu

Hilleary Zarate Manager, Student Support Services Santa Rosa Junior College hzarate@santarosa.edu


